Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com90
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
• Width 6,2 mm
• Interface relays PI6-1P - with SPDT contact
output / PI6-1T with triac output
• 35 mm rail mount
• Maybe linked with interconnection strip type ZG20
• Equipped in green LED

• operating AC: -40...+55 °C; DC (12. 24 V): -40...+60 °C -40...+55 °C -40...+55 °C
Protection category IP 20 PN-EN 60529 IP 20 PN-EN 60529 IP 20 PN-EN 60529
Environmental protection RTI PN-EN 116000-3 RTI PN-EN 116000-3 RTI PN-EN 116000-3
* UL Recognized
PI6-1P / PI6-1T / PI6-OC
Subminiature Electromagnetic and Solid State Modules
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com 91
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
E105728
PI6-1P / PI6-1T / PI6-OC
Subminiature Electromagnetic and Solid State Modules
DIMENSIONSCONNECTION DIAGRAMS
PI6-1P SPDT AC 50/60Hz & DC coil
Part Number Rated input Power of Input voltage range in V
voltage Un input circuit min. (at 20°C) max. (at 55°C)
PI6-1P-12VDC 12 V DC 0.3 W 9.6 14.1
PI6-1P-24VDC 24  V DC 0.4 W 19.2 28.0
PI6-1P-36VDC 36  V DC 0.7 W 28.8 40.0
PI6-1P-24VAC/DC 24  V AC/DC 0.5 VA / 0.5 W 19.2 26.4
PI6-1P-42VAC/DC 42 V AC/DC 0.3 VA / 0.3 W 33.6 50.0
PI6-1P-115VAC/DC 115 V AC/DC 0.8 VA / 0.8 W 92.0 130.0
PI6-1P-230VAC/DC 230 V AC/DC 0.8 VA / 0.8 W 184.0 253.0
PI6-1P
BOLD - Regular stocked items.
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com92
PI6-1P / PI6-1T / PI6-OC
Subminiature Electromagnetic and Solid State Modules
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
PI6-1T SPST(1NO) AC 50/60Hz & DC coil
Part Number Rated input voltage Un Power of input circuit
PI6-1T-5...32VDC 5…32 V DC 0.3 W at 24V
PI6-1T-24VAC/DC 24 V AC/DC 0.3 VA / 0.3 W
PI6-1T-230VAC/DC 230 V AC/DC 1.6 VA / 1.6 W
DIMENSIONSCONNECTION DIAGRAMS
PI6-1T
BOLD - Regular stocked items.
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com 93
PI6-1P / PI6-1T / PI6-OC
Subminiature Electromagnetic and Solid State Modules
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
PI6-OC SPST(1NO) AC 50/60Hz & DC coil
Part Number Rated input voltage Un Power of input circuit
PI6-OC-5…32VDC 5…32 V DC 0.3 W at 24V
PI6-OC-24VAC/DC 24 V AC/DC 0.3 VA / 0.3 W
PI6-OC-230VAC/DC 230 V AC/DC 1.0 VA / 1.0 W
DIMENSIONSCONNECTION DIAGRAMS
PI6-OC
BOLD - Regular stocked items.
Mouser Electronics